ORDINANCE 687

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE COMPENSATION OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY WASHINGTON, as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>. Section 2.10.010 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The compensation of each city council member fer-the calendar-year-1980 shall be the sum of \$210.00 per calendar month, payable on the last day of each calendar month. Provided, <u>however</u>, the compensation for the each calendar year 1981-and-each ealendar-year subsequent to 1984 therete shall be an amount which results from applying the <u>annual</u> cost of living increase or increases granted all other city employees when-applied to the compensation set forth for the prior calendar year 1980, and said compensation shall be increased and paid by the city without further action by the city council."

Section 2. This ordinance is a public emergency ordinance necessary for the protection of the public health, public safety, public property or the public peace and shall be effective upon adoption.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this 3rd day of november , 1983.

Attest:

Approved_as to Form:

ity Attorney

By Mayor Passed: 11-3-83

Published: 11-8-83

CINY COUNCIL